



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Investor Relations Contact: David Humphrey Vice President – Investor Relations Phone: 479-785-6200 Email: <u>dhumphrey@arcb.com</u> Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger Chief Marketing Officer Phone: 479-719-4358 Email: <u>kfieweger@arcb.com</u>

Transport Topics Names ABF Logistics[™] in Top Brokerage Firms of 2015

• ABF Logistics makes the 2015 list of top brokerage firms as ranked by Transport Topics

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, April 24, 2015 – ABF LogisticsSM, an ArcBest company (Nasdaq: ARCB), was recently recognized for the first time by Transport Topics[®] on the Top Brokerage Firms of 2015 list.

ABF Logistics provides third-party logistics services including truckload brokerage, intermodal and ocean transport, warehousing and household moving. The company provides complete supply chain solutions and an exceptional experience that customers seek through a single point of contact.

"Our customers have come to rely on ABF Logistics for flawless customer service," said ABF Logistics President Jim Ingram. "Our growth and success are driven by keeping service commitments even when capacity is limited in various transportation modes."

ArcBest President and CEO Judy R. McReynolds noted that going above and beyond to solve complex supply chain needs continues to resonate with customers who increasingly value superior service from ABF Logistics and the other ArcBest companies.

"This addition to Transport Topics' Top Brokerage Firms list for the first time since ABF Logistics' formation as an ArcBest company in 2013 is indeed an honor, and we look forward to future growth and excellence in customer satisfaction," said McReynolds.

The list of Top Brokerage Firms was released on April 13, 2015 and can be found on Transport Topics web site <u>ttnews.com</u>.

ABOUT ABF LOGISTICS

ABF LogisticsSM is a sister company to ABF FreightSM and provides third-party logistics services including brokerage, intermodal and ocean transport, warehousing and household moving. We

have the skill and the will to build and deliver seamless, customized supply chain solutions powered by advanced technology with access through a single point of contact.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest CorporationSM [Nasdaq: ARCB] solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands – ABF FreightSM, ABF LogisticsSM, Panther Premium Logistics[®], FleetNet America[®], U-Pack[®] and ArcBest Technologies – apply the skill and the will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way. For more information, visit arcb.com, abf.com, panther premium.com, fleetnetamerica.com and upack.com. ArcBest CorporationSM. The Skill & The WillSM.